
From: Hill, John
To: Lee, Robert J
Cc: Ackerman, Andrew; Bebon, Michael J; Dimasi, Elaine; Benmerrouche, Mohamed; Hulbert, Steven; Johnson, Erik

D; Mattson, Gail; Shaftan, Timur; Stiegler, Lori; Sullivan, Patrick (BHSO); Willeke, Ferdinand; Zitvogel, Emil;
Zschack, Paul; Rubino, Kristen; Shoemaker-Skokov, Ashley

Subject: RE: Recommendation to Authorize Commissioning of the 12-ID (SMI) Beamline
Date: Monday, November 7, 2016 2:57:55 PM

Dear Bob,
 
Thank you very much for your memo recommending that I authorize commissioning of the 12-ID
(SMI) beamline.
 
Having read your memo and finding that the IRP has been successfully and fully executed I hereby
give my approval to start commissioning at 12-ID (SMI).
 
Congratulations to all involved for all their hard work in bringing SMI to this significant milestone!
 
John.
 

From: Lee, Robert J 
Sent: Friday, November 4, 2016 4:42 PM
To: Hill, John <hill@bnl.gov>
Cc: Ackerman, Andrew <ackerman@bnl.gov>; Bebon, Michael J <bebon@bnl.gov>; Dimasi, Elaine
<dimasi@bnl.gov>; Benmerrouche, Mohamed <Benmerrouche@bnl.gov>; Hulbert, Steven
<hulbert@bnl.gov>; Johnson, Erik D <johnson@bnl.gov>; Mattson, Gail <gmattson@bnl.gov>;
Shaftan, Timur <shaftan@bnl.gov>; Stiegler, Lori <stiegler@bnl.gov>; Sullivan, Patrick (BHSO)
<Patrick.Sullivan@science.doe.gov>; Willeke, Ferdinand <willeke@bnl.gov>; Zitvogel, Emil
<zitvogel@bnl.gov>; Zschack, Paul <pzschack@bnl.gov>; Rubino, Kristen <krubino@bnl.gov>;
Shoemaker-Skokov, Ashley <askokov@bnl.gov>
Subject: Recommendation to Authorize Commissioning of the 12-ID (SMI) Beamline
 
Attached is my memo recommending that you authorize commissioning of the 12-ID SMI
beamline.  An IRR was held on October 19th with a follow-up review on November 3rd to confirm
the readiness of the PPS and EPS.  There were no prestart findings associated with these
reviews. 
 
Also attached is a copy of the fully executed Instrument Readiness Plan for your reference.
 
 
Robert J. Lee, P.E.
ESH Manager
NSLS-II Department
P.O. Box 5000, Bldg. 745
Upton, NY 11973
(631)344-7936
(631)872-8790 (cell)
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